Product Change Notification
106358 - 00
Information in this document is provided in connection with Intel products. No license, express or
implied, by estoppel or otherwise, to any intellectual property rights is granted by this document.
Except as provided in Intel’s Terms and Conditions of Sale for such products, Intel assumes no
liability whatsoever, and Intel disclaims any express or implied warranty, relating to sale and/or use
of Intel products including liability or warranties relating to fitness for a particular purpose,
merchantability, or infringement of any patent, copyright or other intellectual property right. Intel

80331 C-1 conversion charts below.  The 80331 D-1 stepping is backwards compatible with C-1
stepping.
Customer Impact of Change and Recommended Action:
• Minimal validation effort for this conversion is expected as there are no logic changes between 80331
D-0 Stepping and D-1 Stepping.
 Minimal validation effort for this conversion is expected as there are no logic changes between 80333
A-0 Stepping and A-1 Stepping.
 Customers should be ready to receive a combination of both 80331 D-1 step material and 80333 A-1
step material by July 18th, 2006.
 New QDF#, S-Spec, MM numbers will be provided for 80331 D-1and 80333 A-1 Step Qualification
Samples and Production units. See tables below.
Products Affected / Intel Ordering Codes:
IOP331 D-0 PB Conversion
Pre-Conversion Post-Conversion Post-Conversion Stepping Product Code Frequency
S-Spec MM# Spec MM# QDF MM#
D-0 to D-1 NQ80331M250 250 MHz SL826 865949 SL9B6 881764 Q603 881966
D-0 to D-1 NQ80331M500 500 MHz SL823 865946 SL9B7 881976 Q604 881964
D-0 to D-1 NQ80331M500 500 MHz SL827 865950 SL9B7 881976 Q604 881964
D-0 to D-1 NQ80331M667 667 MHz SL824 865947 SL9B8 881973 Q605 881965
D-0 to D-1 NQ80331M667 667 MHz SL828 865951 SL9B8 881973 Q605 881965
D-0 to D-1 NQ80331M800 800 MHz SL825 865948 SL9B9 881978 Q606 881968
D-0 to D-1 NQ80331M800 800 MHz SL829 865952 SL9B9 881978 Q606 881968
IOP331 PB Free Conversion
Pre-Conversion Post-Conversion Post-Conversion Stepping Product Code Frequency
S-Spec MM# Spec MM# QDF MM#
D-0 to D-1 QG80331M250 250 MHz SL8C8 869351 SL9BD 881974 Q607 881760
D-0 to D-1 QG80331M500 500 MHz SL8C5 869348 SL9BE 881977 Q608 881961
D-0 to D-1 QG80331M500 500 MHz SL8C9 869352 SL9BE 881977 Q608 881961
D-0 to D-1 QG80331M667 667 MHz SL8C6 869349 SL9BF 881975 Q609 881962
D-0 to D-1 QG80331M667 667 MHz SL8CA 869371 SL9BF 881975 Q609 881962
D-0 to D-1 QG80331M800 800 MHz SL8C7 869350 SL9BG 881979 Q610 881963
D-0 to D-1 QG80331M800 800 MHz SL8CB 869372 SL9BG 881979 Q610 881963
IOP333 A-0 PB Conversion
Pre-Conversion Post-Conversion Post-Conversion Stepping Product Code Frequency
S-Spec MM# Spec MM# QDF MM#
A-0 to A-1 NQ80333M500 500 MHz SL82B 865954 SL9BA 880980 Q611 881970
A-0 to A-1 NQ80333M667 667 MHz SL82C 865956 SL9BB 881075 Q612 881971
A-0 to A-1 NQ80333M800 800 MHz SL82D 865957 SL89BC 881077 Q613 881972
IOP333 A-0 PB Free Conversion
Pre-Conversion Post-Conversion Post-Conversion Stepping Product Code Frequency
S-Spec MM# Spec MM# QDF MM#
A-0 to A-1 QG80333M500 500 MHz SL8CC 869373 SL9BH 881076 Q614 881761
A-0 to A-1 QG80333M667 667 MHz SL8CD 869375 SL9BJ 881078 Q615 881967
A-0 to A-1 QG80333M800 800 MHz SL8CE 869377 SL9BK 881079 Q616 881969
IOP331 C-1 PB Conversion
Pre Conversion Post Conversion Post Conversion Stepping Product Code Frequency
S-Spec MM# Spec MM# QDF MM#
C-1 to D-1 NQ80331M250 250 SL7UB 863831 SL9B6 881764 Q603 881966